D & [Task Name Duration Start Finish Predecessors Jan 10,10
1 Milestones 131 days. Wed 3/31/100 Thu 9/30/10

2 NLR Deployment Plan Complete Odays: Wed 3/31/100 Wed 3/31/10:9

3 Design Complete 0 days Tue 4/6/10.  Tue 4/6/10 14

4 Procurement Complete Odays: Tue®6/15/10. Tue 6/15/10:19,20,21,22,23,24,25,17

5 Deployment Complete 0 days: Tue8/17/10.  Tue 8/17/10:30,31,32,33,29

6 Testing Complete Odays: Tue®&?24/10  Tue 8/24/1034

7 Contingency Date Odays: Thu9/30/10. Thu 9/30/10:35

8 GENI OpenFlow Deployment Schedule 154 days Mon 3/1/10.  Thu 9/30/10

9 Draft NLR deployment plan for year one 23 days Mon 3/1/10: Wed 3/31/10

10 Draft NLR OpenFlow test plan 40days Wed5/5/10  Tue 6/29/10:9

11 Generate optical engineering design and determine available optic 1 day Thu 4/1/10 Thu 4/1/10:9

12 Determine availability of space, power, and cooling 1 day Fri 4/2/10 Fri 4/2/10;11

13 Determine availability of FrameNet ports and optics 1day  Mon4/5/10.  Mon 4/5/(10:12

14 Determine OOB port availability 1 day Tue 4/6/10 Tue 4/6/10:13

15 Generate equipment and component lists 5 days Wed 4/7/100  Tue 4/13/10 14

16 Order & assign equipment ‘ 5days. Wed 4/14110  Tue 4/20/10:15

17 Procure OpenFlow-enabled switches 40 days: Wed 4/21/10.  Tue 6/15/10:16

18 Procure OpenFlow server equipment 40 days: Wed 4/21/10 Tue 6/15/10:16

19 Procure power equipment 40days’ Wed 4/21/10.  Tue 6/15/10i116
20 Procure transponders & client optics 40 days: Wed 4/21/10.  Tue 6/15/10:16

21 Procure optical chassis (if required) 40 days. Wed 4/21/10:  Tue 6/15/10:16
22 Procure facility rack & power (if required) 40 days: Wed 4/21/10;  Tue 6/15/10:16
23 Procure FrameNet equipment 40 days Wed 4/21/100  Tue 6/15/10:16
24 Procure OOB equipment 40 days: Wed 4/21/10:  Tue 6/15/10.16
25 Procure local in-suite cabling 40 days Wed 4/21/10.  Tue 6/15/10:16
26 Generate external cross-connect orders 10days. Wed 4/21/10 Tue 5/4/10114
27 Generate installation orders 30 days Wed 5/5/10!  Tue 6/15/1026
28 Configure OpenFlow controller servers 10days Wed 6/16/10.  Tue 6/29/10118
29 Deploy Sunnyvale system 10 days Wed 6/16/10,  Tue 6/29/1027,17,19,20,21,22,23,24,25
30 Deploy Atlanta system 10 days Wed 7/7/10.  Tue 7/20/10:27,17,19,20,21,22,23,24,25,29
31 Deploy Seattle system 10 days Wed 7/21/10 Tue 8/3/1027,17,19,20,21,22,23,24,25,30
32 Deploy Denver system 5days. Wed 8/4/10.  Tue 8/10/10.27,17,19,20,21,22.23,24,25,31
33 Deploy Chicago system 5days: Wed8/11/10.  Tue 8/17/1027,17,19,20,21,22,23,24,25,32
34 Test connections and control functions 40 days. Wed 6/30/10  Tue 8/24/10 30FF+5 days,31FF+5 days,32FF+5 ¢
35 Project Contingency 27 days: Wed 8/25/100  Thu 9/30/10 34 '
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